material,on his contract to build the First Ward School House, on 

Houston Ave.,for the City of Houston,for the sum of One Thousand 

Dollars (SlOOQ.oo) over and above amounts of previous certificates 

given by me.

Total amount of previous certificates, Eight Thousand,Six Hundred

Dollars (*i8600.oo ).